Resolution approving the Three-Year County Plan for the Child Abuse Prevention, Intervention and Treatment program (CAPIT), Community Based Child Abuse Prevention program (CBCAP), and Promoting Safe and Stable Families program

[Approving the City and County's Three Year Plan for State-funded child abuse programs]

(PSSF), and establishing the San Francisco Child Abuse Council as San Francisco's child abuse prevention multidisciplinary coordinating body.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Child Abuse Council's primary purpose is to coordinate the County's efforts to prevent child abuse and neglect by coordinating services, raising awareness of child abuse issues, advocating for policies and system improvements and training professionals; and

WHEREAS the Promoting Safe and Stable Families Steering Committee will administer, set criteria and make recommendations to the Human Services Agency as to those programs that should receive funding; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco has reviewed the proposed three-year plan; now therefore be it

RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of City and County of San Francisco approves the Three-Year County Plan for the Child Abuse Prevention, Intervention and Treatment program (CAPIT), Community Based Child Abuse Prevention program (CBCAP), and Promoting Safe and Stable Families program (PSSF); and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Human Services Agency to submit this plan to the State Department of Social Services on behalf of the City and County; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors establishes the San Francisco Child Abuse Council as the required independent child abuse prevention council

to coordinate the community's efforts to prevent and respond to child abuse, as required by State law.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

060682

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Three-Year County Plan for the Child Abuse Prevention, Intervention and Treatment program (CAPIT), Community Based Child Abuse Prevention program (CBCAP), and Promoting Safe and Stable Families program (PSSF), and establishing the San Francisco Child Abuse Council as San Francisco's child abuse prevention multidisciplinary coordinating body.

June 27, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060682

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 27, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JVN 29 2006

Date Approved

File No. 060682